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Chairperson  Carter, David  National Party, List david.carter@national.org.nz

Was on the Primary Production 

Committee in 1995 considering the Bill 

that eventually became the Fisheries Act 

1996. On July 31 1996 he made the 

following comments to the House, "The 

principal part of the Bill that I felt we 

had to get right was Part II. Purpose 

and Principles" - the very framework of 

the legislation. Had we not spent a 

considerable amount of time on that 

part of the Bill, so that we could be 

relatively confident we had got it right, i 

think the rest of the Bill would have 

been doomed to failure". 

Member Choudhary, Ashraf Labour Party, List helen.toner@parliament.govt.nz

Member Heatley, Phil 

National Party, 

Whangarei phil.heatley@national.org.nz National Party Fisheries spokesperson

Member Maharey, Steve 

Labour Party, 

Palmerston North steve.maharey@parliament.govt.nz

Member Rich, Katherine National Party, List katherine.rich@national.org.nz

Member Roy, Eric 
National Party, 

Invercargill
eric.roy@national.org.nz

Eric was Chairman of the Primary 

Production Committee in 1995/96. The 

Fisheries Bill was considered by the 

Committee for 21 months prior to its 

intro in 1996. Eric was chairman for 

most of that time. On 31 July 1996 he 

made the following statement in the 

House, "Part III is one of the key areas 

of the Bill. I consider it to be one of the 

most significant areas. We are talking 

about sustainability and a process for 

managing sustainability, and that is a 

key issue". 

Member Samuels, Dover Labour Party, List dover.samuels@parliament.govt.nz

Deputy-

Chairperson Woolerton, Doug NZ First, List doug.woolerton@parliament.govt.nz

Primary Production Select Committee


